In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 &£ 6.5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

11Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Companies House

27/04/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

e

Company details

[1]ofafsfofs]1]0

Company number

% Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript ot in

Company name in full |THE HARLAND HOTEL MANAGEMENT LIMITED

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Philip

Surname ) Duffy

Liguidator’s address

Building name/number l The Chancery )

Street ‘58 Spring Gardens

Post town 1 Manchester

County/Regien {

pscode  (m[2[ [1Efw] [

Country ‘UK

Liquidator’s name @

fullbrenamely) __[Sereh B e 5 A

Surname ‘ Bell another liquidator.

I Liquidator’s address @

Buiing nameinuriber | The Chanoery @ D tis scion el us aou

Street ‘53 Spring Gardens another liquidator.
|

Post town ‘ Manchester

County/Region _‘

Poscode 2] [a]efw] [

Country ‘UK

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

fofe o P2ol270

Statement of affairs

—
m

| attach:

O statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986 .

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[ Statement of concurrence

ﬂ Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | Sianature

X2k X
Signature date ‘dz F Wﬁ_ EWEW

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Chloe Chan

@ Where to send

Company name

Duff & Phelps Ltd

The Chancery

58 Spring Gardens

; Address
|
i

Past town

Manchester
County/Region

e fwl2] [aTefwl |

Country
UK

‘Dx

Telephone

0161 827 8000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Piease make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[l You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been grovided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Name of Company

The Harland Hotel Management Limited

Company Number

10390310

Statement as to the affairs of (a) The Harland Hotel Management Limited

On the (b) 9 April 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up.

Statement of Truth

| betieve that the facts stated in this Statement of AHairs are full, true and complete Statement of Affairs of the above

named Company as at (b) 9 April 2020.

Fult name lain Shelton

Signed

Dated 09 April 2020




INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A - Summary of Asgets

Assets Secured by Fixed Charge:
N/A

Less Fixed Chargeholder:
Mysing Capital Limited

Surplus fixed charge realisation
Uncharged Assets:

Deposits paid for property acquisitions
Intercompany debtors

Estl d total assets for preferential
creditors.

Signatu

Date

Notes

09 April 2020

Book| Estimated
Value to realise

£ £

Nil Nil
(1,880,000} (1,880.000)
(1,880,000} (1,880,000)
Nil Nil

24,000 Uncertain
24,000 Uncertain




INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A1 -Summary of liabillties

Esti d total available for preferential
creditors {carried from page A)

Liabillties

Preferential crediors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors:

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(to camry forward}

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Dabts secured by floating charges;

Total assets available to non-preferential creditors

Non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to ficating
charge holders}

Investor liability
Intercompany creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
Issued and cafled up capital

Estirmated total deficlency/surplus as regards membars

Signature Date 09 April 2020

Book| Estimated
Value to realise

£ £

24,0000 Uncertain
Nit Nil
24,000] Uncertain
Nil Nil
24,000, Uncertain
Nil Nil
24,000 24,000
(368,000} (368,000)
(322,827} (322,827)
{690,827) {666,827)
(1)

(666,828)




0Z0Z Ay 60 aeq

aunjeubts
1 1 M3IT ZW "LsIstpuel ‘suaplen Guuds gg ‘Aisouey) ay) “p1 sdisyd g 4ng oo PRl Aylepdsoy juers
anjea pRu
PRY saueys Jo s|ie1q [EUILIGN SaUeYS JO "ON {2poo)sod yim) sseuppy J3pIoyueyS JO ey
SHAATOHIYVYHS ANYAWOD
0207 14y 60 3eq aunjeubis
BH°'9TE'T69

0% 66F 89E SMOLBA AIGE] 10)53AU]]

T2"99E'982 M3 | ZN 1eisaLouep “sueples) Bundg gg "Alecueyd eyl o so@ud B yna op| paywn (|4 pue|s)ioy

£8°09p'9E M3 ZW eysayoue ‘suspies Bundg pg “Kiesueyd eay) “pi sdisud B gng op| PRYMIT SUBLIGDRAS] SENGIHGMOG WRUHON

uamb JOBPRL E] Juewe) 1o
Aunmss sjeal  4q piRy Andas Aue jo (Iejeg 1G3P 4O JUnowy 3paoisod YiM) ssaIppy 0Up343 4O BweN

uoissassod s Auedwo) ayy ul Ao Hedoud JBAC 3j)) JO UOUDIR. Buillep SINYIPALD PUEB SADIAIRS pue Spooh
1o Aiddns ayy jo aoueape ul pred sjuncue Bulwep siswo)sne pue sjuailsslbe ajes [euoypuod 110 Buises] 31jeys ‘aseupand-aay Japun SIONP2D (e AJJUsp pue SIORP3D [je IpNpul 1Snw RoA :DJoN

SYOLIA3I™YD ANYAWOD




